UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 OR 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): April 1, 2020



DOLLAR TREE, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

| Virginia | 0-25464 | 26-2018846 | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|--|
| (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) | (Commission File Number) | (IRS Employer Identification No.) | | | |
| 500 Volvo Parky | vay | | | | |
| Chesapeake, Vir | rginia | 23320 | | | |
| (Address of principal execu | utive offices) | (Zip Code) | | | |
| (Registra | (757) 321-5000 ant's telephone number, includir | ng area code) | | | |
| Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing following provisions: | is intended to simultaneously s | satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the | | | |
| ☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 unde | er the Securities Act (17 CFR 23 | 30.425) | | | |
| ☐ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the | he Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.1 | 4a-12) | | | |
| ☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to R | ule 14d-2(b) under the Exchang | e Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) | | | |
| ☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to R | ule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange | e Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c)) | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act: | | | | | |
| Title of each class | Trading symbol(s) | Name of each exchange on which registered | | | |
| Common Stock, par value \$.01 per share | DLTR | NASDAQ Global Select Market | | | |
| Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emer chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of Emerging growth company □ | | ed in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this er). | | | |

Item 7.01. Regulation FD Disclosure.

Previously, on March 25, 2020, Dollar Tree, Inc. (the "Company") announced that it was rewarding hourly-paid store and distribution associates with a \$2.00 per hour premium for all hours worked during the four-week period through April 4, 2020 at an estimated cost of approximately \$30 million. Today, April 1, 2020, the Company announced an extension of the \$2.00 per hour premium for hourly-paid store and distribution associates for hours worked through April 18, 2020 at an estimated cost of an additional \$15 million.

The information contained in this item is being furnished to the Securities and Exchange Commission. Such information shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that Section. The information shall not be deemed incorporated by reference into any registration statement or other document filed pursuant to the Securities Act of 1933, except as expressly set forth by specific reference in such filing.

A WARNING ABOUT FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS: This filing contains "forward-looking statements" as that term is used in the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements can be identified by the fact that they address future events, developments or results and do not relate strictly to historical facts. Any statements contained in this filing that are not statements of historical fact may be deemed to be forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements include, without limitation, statements preceded by, followed by or including words such as "believe, anticipate, expect, intend, plan, view, target or estimate, may, will, should, predict, possible, potential, continue, or strategy," and similar expressions. For example, our forward-looking statements include statements regarding our plans and expectations regarding expanded associate pay. These statements are subject to risks and uncertainties. For a discussion of the risks, uncertainties and assumptions that could affect our future events, developments or results, you should carefully review the "Risk Factors," "Business" and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" sections in our Annual Report on Form 10-K filed March 20, 2020, and other filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. We are not obligated to release publicly any revisions to any forward-looking statements contained in this filing to reflect events or circumstances occurring after the date of this report and you should not expect us to do so.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

DOLLAR TREE, INC.

Date: April 1, 2020 By: /s/ Kevin S. Wampler

Kevin S. Wampler Chief Financial Officer